TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494534

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Electronics Services GmbH		09/18/2018	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Subsea Communications LLC	
Street Address:	250 Industrial Way West	
City:	Eatontown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07724	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88054695	OCEAN SPECTRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474410911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8474419100 Phone:

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com, rbiagi@nealmcdevitt.com,

apierce@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Biagi Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. Biagi
SIGNATURE:	/Richard B. Biagi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - OCEAN SPECTRUM - TES - TE Subsea Communications LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0883

900470559

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Services GmbH, a Swiss GmbH (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung), with its place of business at Rheinstrasse 20, Schaffhausen 8200, Switzerland, owns the trademark application OCEAN SPECTRUM (filing no. 88054695) in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Subsea Communications LLC (Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 250 Industrial Way West, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724, the United States of America, has acquired the portion of the business of Assignor in connection with the OCEAN SPECTRUM trademark, as well as the OCEAN SPECTRUM filing (no. 88054695);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the OCEAN SPECTRUM trademark and application no. 88054695 therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business, and the good will therefor, in connection with the OCEAN SPECTRUM trademark.

This Assignment is effective as of (date) September 18, 2018.

BY:

Name: Driscoll A. Nina

Title: Legal Representative

Tyco Electronics Services GmbH.

Assignor

BY:

Name: Thomas M. Lyr

Title: Vice President, Winance

Tyco Electronics Subsea Communications LLC,

Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 10/18/2018